CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High Collegiate

High AA

2nd AA

3rd AA

High A

2nd A

3rd A

High B

2nd B

3rd B

High C

2nd C

3rd C

High D

High E

POS COMP LAST
1 137 DUBIS
2 171 GATHMAN
3 330 PARKER
4 418 TAMAS
5 30 BASSHAM
6 178 GOFF
7 234 JOHNSON
8 217 HOPPER
9 278 MANGES
10 14  ANTI
11 149 EMMONS
12 162 FOTH
13 479 WRIGHT
14 459 WHEELDON
15 232 JOHNSON
16 438 UPTAGRAFFT
17 312 NASH
18 490 LEONE
19 456 WELLS

20 336

PESTILLI

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

FIRST
GLENN
TREVOR
JASON
TOM
TROY
STEVE
KENNETH
LANCE
TIM
MICHAEL

MATTHEW D.

ROBERT
NEIL K.
BRADLEY
DAVID
ERIC
JAMES
ANTHONY

SHAWN M.

VINCENT

MEN'S FREE RIFLE 3x40

June 19 - 20

GLENN DUBIS
TREVOR GATHMAN
JASON PARKER

SHANE BARNHART

TOM TAMAS
TROY BASSHAM
KENNETH JOHNSON

JAMES NASH
JEFFREY DOERSCHLER
MARC MONENE

MATTHEW RAWLINGS
THOMAS PATTI
DAN HOLCROFT

LARRY SAWYER
NICOLAS PRIDDY
RICHARD SAWYER

ERIC SURBER
JULIO LOPEZ
CAT CLASS PRN STD KNL
AA 394 384 390
AA 395 382 390
AA 392 382 392
AA 398 378 396
AA 396 378 388
AA 394 384 385
AA 393 387 391
AA 398 378 386
AA 396 380 389
AA 396 382 386
Ji AA 397 374 386
AA 394 376 385
AA 389 379 390
J2 AA 392 377 384
AA 395 378 380
AA 394 377 383
Ji A 392 372 384
AA 396 368 387
AA 390 371 385
AA 390 376 382

DAY1
1168
1167
1166
1172
1162
1163
1171
1162
1165
1164
1157
1155
1158
1153
1153
1154
1148
1151
1146
1148

PRN
397
396
393
398
392
392
395
396
393
396
395
389
390
394
395
397
390
397
387
389

STD
382
374
387
369
382
378
381
376
377
378
377
379
377
377
372
368
378
370
385
377

KNL
392
392
383
390
390
390
377
388
387
383
382
387
385
384
385
385
384
381
377
380

DAY2
1171
1162
1163
1157
1164
1160
1153
1160
1157
1157
1154
1155
1152
1155
1152
1150
1152
1148
1149
1146

TOTAL FINAL

2339
2329
2329
2329
2326
2323
2324
2322
2322
2321
2311
2310
2310
2308
2305
2304
2300
2299
2295
2294

98.9
99.8
99.6
97.6
97.0
98.0
96.8
96.1

2437.9
2428.8
2428.6

2254

2329
2326
2324

2300
2282
2268

2238
2204
2202

2238
2237
2200

2194

2204

TOTAL
2437.9
2428.8
2428.6
2426.6
2423.0
2421.0
2420.8
2418.1



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

334
195
392
401
131
323
304
197
494
86
351
28
436
448
222
96
379
353
454
345
297
204
46
326
332
274
212
183
378
247
142
415
258
262
56
300
13
253
104
166
357
41
389
470
108
209
302
210
306
315
480
69
76
254
78
77
31
155
194

PEMPEL
HARBISON
SCRIVNER
SHUB
DOERSCHLER
ORTH
MONENE
HARDY
SHANK
CLARK
RAAB
BARNHART
TYNER
WARD
HULSMAN
COWAN
SAWYER
RAWLINGS
WEIL
PRIDDY
MEREDITH
HELLMAN
BEYERLE
OTERO
PATTI
LOPEZ
HOLCROFT
GOULD
SAWYER
KERR
DUNNING
SURBER
KOBASA
KRUKOSKI
BRABNER
MINCHHOFF
ANDREWS
KINGSBURY
CULBERTSON
FRITZ
RENGGLI
BELEW
SCOTT
WILSON
CZEKAJ
HILL
MITCHELL
HIMPHILL
MOORE
NELSON
YANDT
BURKE
CARMELLA
KIRKLAND
CARTER
CARTER
BAUCOM

FITZ-RANDOLPH

HANES

DAN

ROB
MARCOS
MAXIM
JEFFREY S.
ROBIN
MARC E.
GARY
LUKE
DOUGLAS S.
MARCUS F.
SHANE M.
DAVID
COLE M.

RAYMOND J.
BRANDON A.

LARRY M.
MATTHEW
M. ERIC
NICOLAS
BRUCE
MATTHEW J.
MICHAEL
DOMINGO
THOMAS A.
JuLIO C.
DON

MARK
RICHARD D.
SCOTT A.
JOHN, 11l
ERIC B.
MIESHU
ROBERT S.
MICHAEL P.
BENJAMIN
JAKE C.
CRAIG A.
ALEX

KODY W.
PETER M.
ADAM S.
AARON (AJ)
BRETT P.
BRANDON
DOUG W.
JOSEPH C.
RYAN M.
RANDEL C.
LARRY
ISAIAH B.
ALEXANDER
CODY C.
DUSTIN L.
COREY
COLBY
ANDREAS B.
KURT
MICHAEL P.

J1

J1

J1
J1

J2

J2
J2

S2

J1

J2
J1

u,Ji
J1
J1
J3
J1
J1
J2

J2
J2
J2
J3
J2
J2

J1
J2
uJi
J2
J2
J2
J1
J1
J3
J2
J1
J1

J2

J2
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390
393
395
391
394
393
393
393
392
391
388
389
393
390
389
391
392
388
394
391
396
377
388
378
388
389
383
379
376
385
388
386
389
384
383
385
387
378
376
379
369
387
369
387
373
372
371
382
379
377
370
382
373
375
374
367
338
393
362

372
363
381
367
372
374
369
357
358
365
358
353
355
363
359
359
349
361
345
358
336
357
349
359
339
350
349
346
352
346
356
337
338
347
332
351
353
338
333
342
353
325
345
328
345
332
335
327
337
333
318
325
316
309
305
300
315
341
305

379
380
380
388
380
378
379
376
377
379
372
383
375
378
375
375
376
374
375
373
374
371
370
373
374
372
369
360
364
364
369
374
361
368
374
375
346
353
354
358
345
347
353
361
354
348
356
367
333
357
352
299
336
340
315
328
336
385
351

1141
1136
1156
1146
1146
1145
1141
1126
1127
1135
1118
1125
1123
1131
1123
1125
1117
1123
1114
1122
1106
1105
1107
1110
1101
1111
1101
1085
1092
1095
1113
1097
1088
1099
1089
1111
1086
1069
1063
1079
1067
1059
1067
1076
1072
1052
1062
1076
1049
1067
1040
1006
1025
1024
994
995
989
1119
1018

393
392
387
389
391
390
386
394
388
393
394
394
392
392
386
393
395
388
395
382
391
383
386
369
385
388
388
383
382
385
386
379
389
378
380
376
379
383
375
375
374
384
373
375
369
386
365
373
380
377
371
380
369
373
369
366
351

378
380
369
362
368
363
365
359
368
356
363
355
365
358
355
356
356
355
346
354
352
356
356
357
358
346
350
359
354
357
339
352
344
343
339
347
354
350
358
348
354
325
347
314
340
340
338
312
323
322
313
333
325
322
305
302
313

378
381
377
387
377
376
376
384
379
374
381
380
370
365
379
365
370
372
382
379
373
369
362
371
360
359
363
373
372
363
360
366
371
370
380
353
349
361
364
351
357
373
347
369
350
348
356
356
351
328
357
355
337
313
347
318
314

1149
1153
1133
1138
1136
1129
1127
1137
1135
1123
1138
1129
1127
1115
1120
1114
1121
1115
1123
1115
1116
1108
1104
1097
1103
1093
1101
1115
1108
1105
1085
1097
1104
1091
1099
1076
1082
1094
1097
1074
1085
1082
1067
1058
1059
1074
1059
1041
1054
1027
1041
1068
1031
1008
1021
986
978

2290
2289
2289
2284
2282
2274
2268
2263
2262
2258
2256
2254
2250
2246
2243
2239
2238
2238
2237
2237
2222
2213
2211
2207
2204
2204
2202
2200
2200
2200
2198
2194
2192
2190
2188
2187
2168
2163
2160
2153
2152
2141
2134
2134
2131
2126
2121
2117
2103
2094
2081
2074
2056
2032
2015
1981
1967
1119
1018



CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
High J2
High J3
POS COMP
1 149
2 459
3 312
4 401
5 494
6 436
7 448
8 96
9 353
10 454
11 46
12 332
13 274
14 378
15 247
16 142
17 415
18 258
19 262
20 56
21 13
22 253
23 104
24 166
25 357
26 41
27 470
28 108
29 209
30 302
31 210
32 306
33 315
34 480
35 69
36 76
37 254
38 78
39 31

194

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

LAST
EMMONS
WHEELDON
NASH
SHUB
SHANK
TYNER
WARD
COWAN
RAWLINGS
WEIL
BEYERLE
PATTI
LOPEZ
SAWYER
KERR
DUNNING
SURBER
KOBASA
KRUKOSKI
BRABNER
ANDREWS
KINGSBURY
CULBERTSON
FRITZ
RENGGLI
BELEW
WILSON
CZEKAJ
HILL
MITCHELL
HIMPHILL
MOORE
NELSON
YANDT
BURKE
CARMELLA
KIRKLAND
CARTER
BAUCOM
HANES

JUNIOR MEN'S FREE RIFLE 3x40

FIRST
MATTHEW D.
BRADLEY
JAMES
MAXIM
LUKE
DAVID
COLE M.
BRANDON A.
MATTHEW
M. ERIC
MICHAEL
THOMAS A.
JULIO C.
RICHARD D.
SCOTT A.
JOHN, 1l
ERIC B.
MIESHU
ROBERT S.
MICHAEL P.
JAKE C.
CRAIG A.
ALEX

KODY W.
PETER M.
ADAM S.
BRETT P.
BRANDON
DOUG W.
JOSEPH C.
RYAN M.
RANDEL C.
LARRY
ISAIAH B.
ALEXANDER
CODY C.
DUSTIN L.
COREY
ANDREAS B.
MICHAEL P.

June 19 - 20
MATTHEW EMMONS
BRADLEY WHEELDON
JAMES NASH
BRADLEY WHEELDON
ERIC SURBER
CAT CLASS PRN STD KNL
JI  AA 397 374 386
J2  AA 392 377 384
J1 A 392 372 384
JI  AA 391 367 388
Ji A 392 358 377
JI  AA 393 355 375
Ji A 390 363 378
J2 A 391 359 375
J2 B 388 361 374
J2 A 394 345 375
Ji A 388 349 370
J2 B 388 339 374
J1 E 389 350 372
UJi ¢C 376 352 364
Ji B 385 346 364
Ji C 388 356 369
J3 D 386 337 374
Ji B 389 338 361
Ji C 384 347 368
J2 C 383 332 374
J2 C 387 353 346
J2 C 378 338 353
J2 D 376 333 354
J3 D 379 342 358
J2 C 369 353 345
J2 C 387 325 347
J1 C 387 328 361
J2 B 373 345 354
UJi C 372 332 348
J2 C 371 335 356
J2 E 382 327 367
J2 E 379 337 333
Ji C 377 333 357
Ji C 370 318 352
J3 C 382 325 299
J2 B 373 316 336
Ji C 375 309 340
J1 E 374 305 315
J2 C 338 315 336
J2 A 362 305 351

DAY1
1157
1153
1148
1146
1127
1123
1131
1125
1123
1114
1107
1101
1111
1092
1095
1113
1097
1088
1099
1089
1086
1069
1063
1079
1067
1059
1076
1072
1052
1062
1076
1049
1067
1040
1006
1025
1024
994
989
1018

PRN
395
394
390
389
388
392
392
393
388
395
386
385
388
382
385
386
379
389
378
380
379
383
375
375
374
384
375
369
386
365
373
380
377
371
380
369
373
369
351

STD
377
377
378
362
368
365
358
356
355
346
356
358
346
354
357
339
352
344
343
339
354
350
358
348
354
325
314
340
340
338
312
323
322
313
333
325
322
305
313

KNL
382
384
384
387
379
370
365
365
372
382
362
360
359
372
363
360
366
371
370
380
349
361
364
351
357
373
369
350
348
356
356
351
328
357
355
337
313
347
314

DAY2
1154
1155
1152
1138
1135
1127
1115
1114
1115
1123
1104
1103
1093
1108
1105
1085
1097
1104
1091
1099
1082
1094
1097
1074
1085
1082
1058
1059
1074
1059
1041
1054
1027
1041
1068
1031
1008
1021
978
0

2311
2308
2300

TOTAL
2311
2308
2300
2284
2262
2250
2246
2239
2238
2237
2211
2204
2204
2200
2200
2198
2194
2192
2190
2188
2168
2163
2160
2153
2152
2141
2134
2131
2126
2121
2117
2103
2094
2081
2074
2056
2032
2015
1967
1018



1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA
WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE 3x20

June 14 - 15

CHAMPION JEAN FOSTER 1263.9
2nd Place DEENA WIGGER 1258.9
3rd Place JAYME DICKMAN 1254.8
High Collegiate MELISSA MULLOY 1153
High AA KELLY MANSFIELD 1152
2nd AA TAMMIE FORSTER 1148
3rd AA EMILY CARUSO 1147
High A NICOLE ALLAIRE 1154
2nd A MELISSA MULLOY 1153
3rd A KATHY SCHUNEMAN 1142
High B LINDSEY MEAGHER 1152
2nd B SIVAN BARAZANI 1126
3rd B AMANDA HILL 1114
High C REBECCA DEAN 1126
2nd C JAMIE BEYERLE 1122
3rd C DANIELLE ABBOTT 1122
High D WHITNEY YOUNG 1070
2nd D JENNIFER KENT 1048
3rd D CINDY DALY 1043
POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CLASS Prn Stnd Knl DAY1l Prn Stnd Knl DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

1 161 FOSTER JEAN AA 200 189 192 581 200 189 197 586 1167 96.9 1263.9

2 463 WIGGER DEENA AA 195 190 194 579 198 191 192 581 1160 98.9 1258.9

3 130 DICKMAN JAYME AA 199 185 192 576 197 190 189 576 1152 102.8 1254.8

4 7  ALLAIRE NICOLE J1 A 196 190 191 577 196 186 195 577 1154 98.2 1252.2

5 279 MANSFIELD KELLY A. U AA 195 190 192 577 194 189 192 575 1152 97.8 1249.8

6 309 MULLOY MELISSA U A 199 186 191 576 197 189 191 577 1153 93.3 1246.3

7 159 FORSTER TAMMIE L. AA 194 185 193 572 196 189 191 576 1148 97.7 1245.7

8 293 MEAGHER LINDSEY J2 B 195 190 189 574 196 187 195 578 1152 92.6 1244.6

9 79 CARUSO EMILY J. U AA 195 184 189 568 191 194 194 579 1147

10 235 JOHNSON NANCY L. AA 194 187 194 575 193 187 192 572 1147

11 52 BOURLAND ELIZABETH AA 193 189 189 571 194 189 192 575 1146

12 53 BOWES SHARON \% AA 195 189 189 573 193 187 193 573 1146

13 240 JUZIUK KARYN AA 197 186 190 573 198 183 191 572 1145

14 148 ELSASS MARY AA 197 187 190 574 198 184 189 571 1145

15 219 HOWE KIM AA 195 185 188 568 198 187 189 574 1142
POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CLASS Prn Stnd Knl DAY1l Prn Stnd Knl DAY2 TOTAL

16 387 SCHUNEMAN KATHY A. A 194 187 192 573 194 189 186 569 1142

17 134 DOVE CRYSTAL J2 AA 194 180 187 561 196 187 193 576 1137

18 437 UNNIKAISHNAN ROOPA \% AA 197 173 189 559 198 186 192 576 1135

19 49 BOHREN MICHELLE A 193 182 186 561 198 181 194 573 1134

20 241 KANE THRINE J1 A 196 188 189 573 196 180 183 559 1132

21 265 LANGFIELD DANIELLE JLv,L A 194 181 186 561 194 183 193 570 1131

22 397 SHEA APRIL A. J1 AA 195 181 187 563 193 188 185 566 1129



NICOLE ALLAIRE

J2
J2
J2
J1
J2
J1
J1
J3
J2
J2
J1,uU
J1,uU

J2
J1
J2
J1
J1
J2
J2
J2

J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J1
J1
J1,U
J2
J1

J1
J1
J2
J2
J3
J1
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192
191
194
195
193
195
192
188
192
193
188
186
193
182
192
194
189
187
193
192
188
195
187
189
190
191
189
186
190
194
163
189
188
187
188
189
184
176
174
173

174
175
179
188
178
189
185
182
182
176
185
178
171
177
174
171
177
172
176
163
158
158
175
172
165
163
168
167
162
148
174
156
167
150
152
148
142
152
116
143

June 14 - 15

LINDSEY MEAGHER

23 24 BARAZANI SIVAN
24 341 PISSOS HEATHER M.
25 122 DEAN REBECCA
26 489 HAMILTON CRYSTAL
27 45 BEYERLE JAMIE
28 3 ABBOTT DANIELLE
29 367 ROGERS RACHEL
30 98 CRENWELGE  KRISTIL.
31 208 HILL AMANDA
32 380 SAWYER ALICIA
33 496 SMITH ELIZABETH
34 157 FLASK CORINNE M.
35 350 RAAB JANETT.
36 246 KERR HANNAH L.
37 361 RIDGE VICTORIA
38 16 AUZINS INARA
39 339 PIENKOWSKI  KIMBERLY A.
40 94 COOK MELODY R.
41 27 BARKER SARA
42 82 CHANEK MISTY M.
43 399 SHEYNIS IRENE
44 412 SPINNEY MAUREEN
45 403 SKEUSE ERIN
46 481 YOUNG WHITNEY
47 165 FRITZ KARIN K.
48 303 MITCHELL JOANNA
49 135 DOWNSBROUGH MELISSA
50 429 TRISDALE EMILY
51 181 GOODMAN ANNIE J.
52 182 GOODWIN ROBIN E.
53 413 SPIRY RACHEL
54 245 KENT JENNIFER
55 428 TRISDALE AMANDA
56 111 DALY CINDY
57 152 EVANS MELISSA
58 205 HERMAN APRIL D.
59 156 FLADEBO JENNIE L.
60 322 ORSTAD BRITA
61 414 STEWART MAGGIE
62 220 HOWLAND LEIGH-ANN
i

’:/:/.z,. [ ’7‘/'7:3

CHAMPION

2nd Place

3rd Place CRYSTAL DOVE

POS COMP# LAST
1 7  ALLAIRE
293 MEAGHER
134 DOVE
241 KANE
265 LANGFIELD
397 SHEA
24  BARAZANI

~NOoO o~ WN

FIRST
NICOLE
LINDSEY
CRYSTAL
THRINE
DANIELLE
APRIL A.
SIVAN

CAT CLASS Prn

J1
J2
J2
J1
1LVl
J1
J2

A
B
AA
A
A
AA
B

196
195
194
196
194
195
192

Stnd
190
190
180
188
181
181
174

190
193
190
173
193
187
188
188
187
188
186
189
190
185
184
186
175
186
190
186
185
181
184
180
183
178
180
181
176
182
184
177
182
174
180
155
174
183
167
137

Knl
191
189
187
189
186
187
190

556
559
563
556
564
571
565
558
561
557
559
553
554
544
550
551
541
545
559
541
531
534
546
541
538
532
537
534
524
528
521
522
537
511
520
492
500
511
457
453

194
196
196
196
189
194
187
193
192
189
191
194
195
190
188
192
186
195
197
188
193
194
180
190
184
194
191
191
189
191
183
186
184
190
188
194
185
189
155
167

186
182
179
189
181
172
178
184
183
180
183
174
179
184
172
175
176
178
167
176
173
180
167
169
165
175
156
166
168
173
180
165
152
163
151
160
158
144
138
151

DAY1 Prn Stnd

577
574
561
573
561
563
556

196
196
196
196
194
193
194

186
187
187
180
183
188
186

190
189
188
184
188
185
189
181
178
184
176
184
177
182
186
177
188
173
168
185
190
179
185
170
182
167
179
169
178
167
173
175
173
179
177
172
169
161
160
140

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA
JUNIOR WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE 3x20

Knl
195
195
193
183
193
185
190

570 1126
567 1126
563 1126
569 1125
558 1122
551 1122
554 1119
558 1116
553 1114
553 1110
550 1109
552 1105
551 1105
556 1100
546 1096
544 1095
550 1091
546 1091
532 1091
549 1090
556 1087
553 1087
532 1078
529 1070
531 1069
536 1068
526 1063
526 1060
535 1059
531 1059
536 1057
526 1048
509 1046
532 1043
516 1036
526 1018
512 1012
494 1005
470 927
458 911
1154
1152
1137
DAY2 TOTAL
577 1154
578 1152
576 1137
559 1132
570 1131
566 1129
570 1126



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

341
122

489
45

367
98
208
380
496
157
246
361
16
339
94
27
82
399
403
481
165
303
135
429
181
182
413
245
428
152
205
156
322
414
220

PISSOS HEATHER M.
DEAN REBECCA
HAMILTON CRYSTAL
BEYERLE JAMIE
ABBOTT DANIELLE
ROGERS RACHEL
CRENWELGE KRISTI L.
HILL AMANDA
SAWYER ALICIA
SMITH ELIZABETH
FLASK CORINNE M.
KERR HANNAH L.
RIDGE VICTORIA
AUZINS INARA
PIENKOWSKI KIMBERLY A.
COOK MELODY R.
BARKER SARA
CHANEK MISTY M.
SHEYNIS IRENE
SKEUSE ERIN
YOUNG WHITNEY
FRITZ KARIN K.
MITCHELL JOANNA
DOWNSBROUGH MELISSA
TRISDALE EMILY
GOODMAN ANNIE J.
GOODWIN ROBIN E.
SPIRY RACHEL
KENT JENNIFER
TRISDALE AMANDA
EVANS MELISSA
HERMAN APRIL D.
FLADEBO JENNIE L.
ORSTAD BRITA
STEWART MAGGIE
HOWLAND LEIGH-ANN

J2
J2
J1
J2
J1
J1
J3
J2
J2
J1,U
J1,U
J2
J1
J2
J1
J1
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J2
J1
J1
J1,uU
J2
J1
J1
J1
J2
J2
J3
J1
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191
194
195
193
195
192
188
192
193
188
186
182
192
194
189
187
193
192
188
187
189
190
191
189
186
190
194
163
189
188
188
189
184
176
174
173

175
179
188
178
189
185
182
182
176
185
178
177
174
171
177
172
176
163
158
175
172
165
163
168
167
162
148
174
156
167
152
148
142
152
116
143

193
190
173
193
187
188
188
187
188
186
189
185
184
186
175
186
190
186
185
184
180
183
178
180
181
176
182
184
177
182
180
155
174
183
167
137

559
563
556
564
571
565
558
561
557
559
553
544
550
551
541
545
559
541
531
546
541
538
532
537
534
524
528
521
522
537
520
492
500
511
457
453

196
196
196
189
194
187
193
192
189
191
194
190
188
192
186
195
197
188
193
180
190
184
194
191
191
189
191
183
186
184
188
194
185
189
155
167

182
179
189
181
172
178
184
183
180
183
174
184
172
175
176
178
167
176
173
167
169
165
175
156
166
168
173
180
165
152
151
160
158
144
138
151

189
188
184
188
185
189
181
178
184
176
184
182
186
177
188
173
168
185
190
185
170
182
167
179
169
178
167
173
175
173
177
172
169
161
160
140

567
563
569
558
551
554
558
553
553
550
552
556
546
544
550
546
532
549
556
532
529
531
536
526
526
535
531
536
526
509
516
526
512
494
470
458

1126
1126
1125
1122
1122
1119
1116
1114
1110
1109
1105
1100
1096
1095
1091
1091
1091
1090
1087
1078
1070
1069
1068
1063
1060
1059
1059
1057
1048
1046
1036
1018
1012
1005
927
911
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE

June 17 - 18

CHAMPION NANCY JOHNSON

2nd Place JEAN FOSTER

3rd Place JAYME DICKMAN

High Collegiate MELISSA MULLOY

High AA CRYSTAL DOVE

2nd AA KATHY SCHUNEMAN

3rd AA ANN-MARIE JOHNSON

High A MELISSA MULLOY

2nd A KRISTI CRENWELGE

3rd A JAMIE BEYERLE

High B APRIL JOINER

2nd B RACHEL ROGERS

3rd B DANIELLE ABBOTT

High C KRISTIN SCOTT

2nd C TRUDI URBAN

High E WHITNEY YOUNG

POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT  CLASS DAY1l DAY2 TOTAL FINAL
1 235 JOHNSON NANCY L. w AA 392 394 786  103.0
2 161 FOSTER JEAN w AA 395 392 787 99.5
3 130 DICKMAN JAYME w AA 390 393 783 1024
4 148 ELSASS MARY w AA 390 391 781  102.0
5 387 SCHUNEMAN KATHY A. w AA 390 392 782  100.6
6 309 MULLOY MELISSA W,U A 392 389 781 1013
7 230 JOHNSON ANN-MARIE w AA 392 390 782  100.2
8 134 DOVE CRYSTAL J2,W AA 391 393 784 94.8
9 53 BOWES SHARON W,V AA 391 391 782
10 241 KANE THRINE w,J1 AA 393 388 781
11 279 MANSFIELD KELLY A. wW,U AA 389 391 780
12 463 WIGGER DEENA w AA 391 387 778
13 7  ALLAIRE NICOLE w,J1 AA 385 392 777

889.0
886.5
885.4

781

784
782
782

781
767
767

766
757
756

734
711

738

TOTAL
889.0
886.5
885.4
883.0
882.6
882.3
882.2
878.8



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

52
397
79
489
240
159
246
219
341
293
98
45
403
236
208
380
265
413
49
157
367
24

122
496
360
411
181
94
399
92
361
156
303
481
165
245
412
339
27
391
182
135
426
111
331
82
429
439
152
428
322
220
205

BOURLAND
SHEA
CARUSO
HAMILTON
JUZIUK
FORSTER
KERR
HOWE
PISSOS
MEAGHER
CRENWELGE
BEYERLE
SKEUSE
JOINER
HILL
SAWYER
LANGFIELD
SPIRY
BOHREN
FLASK
ROGERS
BARAZANI
ABBOTT
DEAN
SMITH
RICHARDS
SPINKS
GOODMAN
COOK
SHEYNIS
COLLINS
RIDGE
FLADEBO
MITCHELL
YOUNG
FRITZ
KENT
SPINNEY
PIENKOWSKI
BARKER
SCOTT
GOODWIN

DOWNSBROUGH

TILL

DALY
PARKER
CHANEK
TRISDALE
URBAN
EVANS
TRISDALE
ORSTAD
HOWLAND
HERMAN

ELIZABETH
APRIL A.
EMILY J.
CRYSTAL
KARYN
TAMMIE L.
HANNAH L.
KIM
HEATHER M.
LINDSEY
KRISTI L.
JAMIE
ERIN
APRIL L.
AMANDA
ALICIA
DANIELLE
RACHEL
MICHELLE
CORINNE M.
RACHEL
SIVAN
DANIELLE
REBECCA
ELIZABETH
TERIM L.
WHITNEY
ANNIE J.
MELODY R.
IRENE

CHRISTINA A.

VICTORIA
JENNIE L.
JOANNA
WHITNEY
KARIN K.
JENNIFER
MAUREEN
KIMBERLY A.
SARA
KRISTIN
ROBIN E.
MELISSA
NATALIE
CINDY
KRISTIN E.
MISTY M.
EMILY
TRUDI
MELISSA
AMANDA
BRITA
LEIGH-ANN
APRIL D.

W
w,J1
uw
W,J2
W
W
W,J2
W
W,J2
W, J2
W,J3
W,J2
W,J2
W,J3
W,J2
W,J2
V,U,w,J1
w,U,J1
W
W,J1,U
w,J1
W,J2
w,J1
W,J2
w,U,J1
w,U,J1
J2,W
w,J1
w,J1
W,J2
w,J1
J1,W
W,J2
W,J2
J2
J2,W
W,J2
W,V
J1
W,J2
W
w,J1
W,J2
W,J1,U
W
J2,W
J2
W,J2
w,J1
J1,W
w,J1
W,J2
w,J1
J1,wW
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387
390
391
387
391
382
386
387
384
383
376
380
380
380
384
380
382
380
381
374
379
380
372
376
379
374
369
372
368
367
369
371
363
365
373
363
374
365
371
363
371
367
365
366
361
360
359
362
352
354
354
354
332
336

390
387
386
389
385
391
387
385
385
385
391
387
386
386
379
382
380
381
378
384
378
377
384
378
372
375
376
370
373
373
371
369
375
373
365
373
362
370
364
371
363
366
363
361
365
365
358
352
359
352
349
344
340
316

777
777
777
776
776
773
773
772
769
768
767
767
766
766
763
762
762
761
759
758
757
757
756
754
751
749
745
742
741
740
740
740
738
738
738
736
736
735
735
734
734
733
728
727
726
725
717
714
711
706
703
698
672
652



68 261 KOONE CHARITY W,J2 E 315 330 645
69 80 CERVINI JAIME M. J2 D 313 322 635
70 414 STEWART MAGGIE W,J3 E 287 325 612
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

JUNIOR WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE

June 17 - 18
CHAMPION CYRSTAL DOVE 784
2nd Place THRINE KANE 781
3rd Place NICOLE ALLAIRE 780
High J2 CYRSTAL DOVE 784
High J3 KRISTI CRENWELGE 767
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL
1 134 DOVE CRYSTAL J2,W AA 391 393 784
2 241 KANE THRINE WwW,J1 AA 393 388 781
3 7 ALLAIRE NICOLE WwW,J1 AA 385 392 777
4 397 SHEA APRIL A. WwW,J1 AA 390 387 777
5 489 HAMILTON CRYSTAL W,J2 AA 387 389 776
6 246 KERR HANNAH L. W,J2 AA 386 387 773
7 341 PISSOS HEATHER M. W,J2 AA 384 385 769
8 293 MEAGHER LINDSEY W, J2 AA 383 385 768
9 98 CRENWELGE KRISTI L. W,J3 A 376 391 767
10 45 BEYERLE JAMIE W,J2 A 380 387 767
11 403 SKEUSE ERIN W,J2 A 380 386 766
12 236 JOINER APRIL L. W,J3 B 380 386 766
13 208 HILL AMANDA W,J2 A 384 379 763
14 380 SAWYER ALICIA W,J2 AA 380 382 762
15 265 LANGFIELD DANIELLE V,Uu,w,J1 AA 382 380 762
16 413 SPIRY RACHEL wW,U,J1 A 380 381 761
17 157 FLASK CORINNE M. wW,J1,U A 374 384 758
18 367 ROGERS RACHEL WwW,J1 B 379 378 757
19 24 BARAZANI SIVAN W,J2 A 380 377 757
20 3 ABBOTT DANIELLE WwW,J1 B 372 384 756
21 122 DEAN REBECCA W,J2 AA 376 378 754
22 496 SMITH ELIZABETH w,U,J1 AA 379 372 751
23 360 RICHARDS TERIM L. w,U,J1 A 374 375 749
24 411 SPINKS WHITNEY J2,W B 369 376 745
25 181 GOODMAN ANNIE J. WwW,J1 A 372 370 742
26 94 COOK MELODY R. WwW,J1 A 368 373 741
27 399 SHEYNIS IRENE W,J2 A 367 373 740
28 92 COLLINS CHRISTINA A. WwW,J1 A 369 371 740



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

361
156
303
481
165
245
339
27
182
135
426
331
82
429
439
152
428
322
220
205
261
80
414

RIDGE
FLADEBO
MITCHELL
YOUNG
FRITZ

KENT
PIENKOWSKI
BARKER
GOODWIN

DOWNSBROUGH

TILL
PARKER
CHANEK
TRISDALE
URBAN
EVANS
TRISDALE
ORSTAD
HOWLAND
HERMAN
KOONE
CERVINI
STEWART

VICTORIA
JENNIE L.
JOANNA
WHITNEY
KARIN K.
JENNIFER

KIMBERLY A.

SARA
ROBIN E.
MELISSA
NATALIE
KRISTIN E.
MISTY M.
EMILY
TRUDI
MELISSA
AMANDA
BRITA
LEIGH-ANN
APRIL D.
CHARITY
JAIME M.
MAGGIE

J1,W
W,J2
W,J2
J2
J2,W
W,J2
J1
W,J2
w,J1
W,J2
W,J1,U
J2,W
J2
W,J2
w,J1
J1,W
w,J1
W,J2
w,J1
J1,wW
W,J2
J2
W,J3
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371
363
365
373
363
374
371
363
367
365
366
360
359
362
352
354
354
354
332
336
315
313
287

369
375
373
365
373
362
364
371
366
363
361
365
358
352
359
352
349
344
340
316
330
322
325

740
738
738
738
736
736
735
734
733
728
727
725
717
714
711
706
703
698
672
652
645
635
612
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P

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

Senior 1
Senior 2
High Collegiate

High AA

2nd AA

3rd AA

High A

2nd A

3rd A

High B

2nd B

3rd B

High C

2nd C

3rd C

High D

POS COMP LAST

1 418 TAMAS

2 232 JOHNSON
3 438 UPTAGRAFFT
4 149 EMMONS
5 66 BRUNETTI
6 278 MANGES
7 479  WRIGHT
8 465 WIGGER
9 217 HOPPER
10 137 DUBIS

11 459 WHEELDON
12 30 BASSHAM
13 23 BARAZANI
14 14  ANTI

15 162 FOTH

16 297 MEREDITH
17 96 COWAN
18 86 CLARK

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

FIRST
TOM
DAVID
ERIC

MATTHEW D.

CORY
TIM

NEIL K.
LONES
LANCE
GLENN
BRADLEY
TROY
EITAN
MICHAEL
ROBERT
BRUCE

BRANDON A.

DOUGLAS S.

MEN'S RIFLE PRONE
June 17 - 18

TOM TAMAS
DAVID JOHNSON
ERIC UPTAGRAFFT

BOYD GOLDSBY
LONES WIGGER
SHANE BARNHART

CORY BRUNETTI
MATTHEW EMMONS
NEIL WRIGHT

BRANDON COWAN
MARCOS SCRIVNER
MARCUS RAAB

TERRY GLENN
SCOTT KERR
LARRY SAWYER

MICHAEL BRABNER

JAKE ANDREWS
BURKE ALEXANDER
ERIC SURBER
CAT CLASS
AA 100 100 100
AA 98 100 100
AA 100 100 100
J1 AA 99 100 100
AA 98 99 99
AA 99 99 98
AA 99 99 98
S2 AA 98 99 100
AA 98 98 99
AA 99 99 99
J2 AA 99 97 99
AA 98 100 100
AA 99 98 99
AA 96 98 100
AA 98 98 97
S2 AA 96 98 98
J2 A 98 98 99
AA 97 100 98

1Day 2Day TOTAL

599 598 1197
594 597 1191
594 593 1187
598 590 1188
595 594 1189
593 594 1187
592 595 1187
592 595 1187
593 592 1185
593 592 1185
592 589 1181
593 588 1181
593 588 1181
587 593 1180
589 591 1180
589 591 1180
590 590 1180
590 590 1180

FINAL SO
104.0
101.2
104.7 10.0
103.7 9.9
101.4
101.4
101.3
100.7

1301.0
1292.2
1291.7

1179
1187
1175

1189
1188
1187

1180
1180
117

1166
1165
1165

1153
1146
145

1137

TOTAL
1301.0
1292.2
1291.7
1291.7
1290.4
1288.4
1288.3
1287.7



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

171
490
392
178
234
155
179
334
336
464
351
454
141
28
456
388
436
401
312
330
197
448
345
258
494
177
195
247
379
304
364
184
46
323
131
366
422
212
56
262
204
274
142
13
69
166
353
326
300
415
50
378
183
356
352
254
78
77
31

GATHMAN
LEONE
SCRIVNER
GOFF
JOHNSON
FITZ-RANDOLPH
GOLDSBY
PEMPEL
PESTILLI
WIGGER
RAAB
WEIL
DUNBAR
BARNHART
WELLS
SCHWARTZ
TYNER
SHUB
NASH
PARKER
HARDY
WARD
PRIDDY
KOBASA
SHANK
GLENN
HARBISON
KERR
SAWYER
MONENE
ROBERTS
GRANT
BEYERLE
ORTH
DOERSCHLER
ROGERS
THOMAN
HOLCROFT
BRABNER
KRUKOSKI
HELLMAN
LOPEZ
DUNNING
ANDREWS
BURKE
FRITZ
RAWLINGS
OTERO
MINCHHOFF
SURBER
BOHREN
SAWYER
GOULD
RENDON
RAMSEY
KIRKLAND
CARTER
CARTER
BAUCOM

TREVOR
ANTHONY
MARCOS
STEVE
KENNETH
KURT
BOYD

DAN
VINCENT
RON L.
MARCUS F.
M. ERIC
BRYANT B.
SHANE M.
SHAWN M.
L. RANDY
DAVID
MAXIM
JAMES
JASON
GARY
COLE M.
NICOLAS
MIESHU
LUKE
TERRY P.
ROB
SCOTT A.
LARRY M.
MARC E.
GORDON R.
BILLY C.
MICHAEL
ROBIN
JEFFREY S.
JAMES F.
SAMUEL, IIl
DON
MICHAEL P
ROBERT S.
MATTHEW J.
JuLIO C.
JOHN, 11l
JAKE C.
ALEXANDER
KODY W.
MATTHEW
DOMINGO
BENJAMIN
ERIC B.
HERMAN
RICHARD D.
MARK
PATRICK R.
JAMES (JD)
DUSTIN L.
COREY
COLBY
ANDREAS B.

S1

J2

J1
J1
J1

J1

J1
J1
S1

J1

J2
J1

S1

J2
J1

U
J1
J1
J2
J3
J3
J2

U
J3
S2

uJi

J2
J1
J1

J2
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99
99
99
99
100
98
98
100
98
99
100
98
97
99
99
99
99
96
96
99
100
96
95
98
98
96
99
96
100
99
95
96
97
94
96
97
96
95
96
96
97
96
98
97
97
96
97
96
94
99
96
92
98
95
94
95
84
83
81

99
97
98
100
97
99
98
99
99
98
97
97
99
98
98
98
97
95
98
98
99
96
98
98
95
99
100
94
97
97
97
98
98
100
99
96
96
93
99
96
92
97
93
96
96
96
97
92
96
91
96
94
98
93
94
91
85
89
84

96
100
98
98
96
97
98
98
100
95
97
100
96
97
99
99
100
98
100
96
98
96
98
98
98
99
98
96
97
98
97
97
98
98
99
99
98
98
97
98
97
92
96
98
93
96
96
92
94
97
95
92
97
92
92
93
83
90
85

590
591
591
592
585
589
593
589
593
584
588
592
586
586
591
592
591
583
588
586
592
577
582
590
580
583
588
579
583
584
577
578
585
583
587
578
579
580
581
573
575
574
577
575
570
573
573
566
564
571
565
555
575
564
557
550
524
535
493

590
589
589
588
594
590
586
589
585
593
589
585
589
589
584
583
583
590
585
585
578
592
587
579
586
583
578
586
582
579
581
579
572
572
568
576
574
573
572
578
576
575
571
571
575
572
572
575
573
566
570
575
549
555
550
553
560
540
529

1180
1180
1180
1180
1179
1179
1179
1178
1178
1177
1177
1177
1175
1175
1175
1175
1174
1173
1173
1171
1170
1169
1169
1169
1166
1166
1166
1165
1165
1163
1158
1157
1157
1155
1155
1154
1153
1153
1153
1151
1151
1149
1148
1146
1145
1145
1145
1141
1137
1137
1135
1130
1124
1119
1107
1103
1084
1075
1022
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

JUNIOR MEN'S RIFLE PRONE

June 17 - 18
CHAMPION MATTHEW EMMONS 1180
2nd Place BRADLEY WHEELDON 1181
3rd Place BRANDON COWAN 1188
High J2 BRADLEY WHEELDON 1181
High J3 BURKE ALEXANDER 1145
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS 1Day 2Day TOTAL
1 149 EMMONS MATTHEW D. J1 AA 99 100 100 598 590 1188
2 459 WHEELDON BRADLEY J2 AA 99 97 99 592 589 1181
3 96 COWAN BRANDONA.  J2 A 98 98 99 590 590 1180
4 454 WEIL M. ERIC J2 A 98 97 100 592 585 1177
5 436 TYNER DAVID J1 AA 99 97 100 591 583 1174
6 401 SHUB MAXIM J1 AA 96 95 98 583 590 1173
7 312 NASH JAMES J1 A 96 98 100 588 585 1173
8 448 WARD COLE M. J1 A 96 96 96 577 592 1169
9 258 KOBASA MIESHU J1 A 98 98 98 590 579 1169
10 494 SHANK LUKE J1 A 98 95 98 580 586 1166
11 247 KERR SCOTT A. J1 B 96 94 96 579 586 1165
12 184 GRANT BILLY C. J2 B 96 98 97 578 579 1157
13 46 BEYERLE MICHAEL J1 A 97 98 98 585 572 1157
14 56 BRABNER MICHAEL P. J2 C 96 99 97 581 572 1153
15 262 KRUKOSKI ROBERT S. J1 B 96 96 98 573 578 1151
16 274 LOPEZ JULIO C. J1 B 96 97 92 574 575 1149
17 142 DUNNING JOHN, Il J1 B 98 93 96 577 571 1148
18 13 ANDREWS JAKE C. J2 C 97 96 98 575 571 1146
19 69 BURKE ALEXANDER J3 C 97 96 93 570 575 1145
20 166 FRITZ KODY W. J3 C 96 96 96 573 572 1145
21 353 RAWLINGS MATTHEW J2 B 97 97 96 573 572 1145
22 415 SURBER ERIC B. J3 D 99 91 97 571 566 1137
23 378 SAWYER RICHARD D. u,Ji B 92 94 92 555 575 1130
24 352 RAMSEY JAMES (JD) J2 C 94 94 92 557 550 1107
25 254 KIRKLAND DUSTIN L. J1 C 95 91 93 550 553 1103
26 78 CARTER COREY J1 E 84 85 83 524 560 1084
27 31 BAUCOM ANDREAS B. J2 C 81 84 85 493 529 1022

199 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE PRONE

June 14 - 15
CHAMPION JEAN FOSTER 1273.9
2nd Place MARY ELSASS 1253.0

3rd Place ELIZABETH BOURLAND 1246.3



High Collegiate

High AA

2nd AA

3rd AA

High A

2nd A

High B

2nd B

3rd B

High C

2nd C

3rd C

High D

High E

POS COMP# LAST
1 161 FOSTER
2 148 ELSASS
3 52 BOURLAND
4 240 JUZIUK
5 463 WIGGER
6 279 MANSFIELD
7 309 MULLOY
8 293 MEAGHER

POS COMP# LAST
9 489 HAMILTON
10 7  ALLAIRE
11 122 DEAN
12 437 UNNIKAISHNAN
13 49 BOHREN
14 53 BOWES
15 219 HOWE
16 16 AUZINS
17 265 LANGFIELD
18 24 BARAZANI
19 246 KERR
20 303 MITCHELL
21 134 DOVE
22 350 RAAB
23 341 PISSOS
24 98 CRENWELGE
25 208 HILL
26 45 BEYERLE
27 412 SPINNEY
28 380 SAWYER
29 397 SHEA
30 496 SMITH
31 157 FLASK
32 399 SHEYNIS
33 135 DOWNSBROUGH
34 403 SKEUSE
35 27 BARKER

KELLY MANSFIELD 1175
KARYN JUZIUK 1176
CRYSTAL HAMILTON 1172
ROOPA UNNIKAISHNAN 1170
DEENA WIGGER 1176
KELLY MANSFIELD 1175
LINDSAY MEAGHER 1174
NICOLE ALLAIRE 1172
REBECCA DEAN 1171
SIVAN BARAZANI 1159
KRISTI CRENWELGE 1152
AMANDA HILL 1151
ALICIA SAWYER 1148
INARA AUZINS 1165
FIRST CAT CLASSDAY:DAY2 TOTAL
JEAN AA 590 593 1183
MARY AA 588 594 1182
ELIZABETH AA 585 592 1177
KARYN AA 587 589 1176
DEENA A 592 584 1176
KELLY A. U A 592 583 1175
MELISSA u A 587 587 1174
LINDSAY J2 B 589 585 1174
FIRST CAT CLASSDAY:DAY2 TOTAL
CRYSTAL J2  AA 585 587 1172
NICOLE J1 B 589 583 1172
REBECCA J2 B 585 586 1171
ROOPA \ AA 586 584 1170
MICHELLE AA 583 585 1168
SHARON \% AA 583 585 1168
KIM AA 579 586 1165
INARA J2 E 583 582 1165
DANIELLE JLVu A 583 580 1163
SIVAN J2 C 578 581 1159
HANNAH L. J2 B 576 581 1157
JOANNA J2 B 579 576 1155
CRYSTAL J2 AA 578 576 1154
JANET T. J1 A 579 575 1154
HEATHERM.  J2  AA 583 570 1153
KRISTI L. J3 C 571 581 1152
AMANDA J2 C 572 579 1151
JAMIE J2 B 576 573 1149
MAUREEN \ B 577 572 1149
ALICIA J2 D 570 578 1148
APRIL A. Jl AA 582 566 1148
ELIZABETH J2U AA 576 570 1146
CORINNEM. JLU C 562 582 1144
IRENE J2 B 573 570 1143
MELISSA J2 B 576 565 1141
ERIN J2 B 561 579 1140
SARA J2 B 576 558 1134



36 481
37 181
38 245
39 429
40 413
41 111
42 428
43 165
44 414
45 220
46 235

YOUNG
GOODMAN
KENT
TRISDALE
SPIRY
DALY
TRISDALE
FRITZ
STEWART
HOWLAND
JOHNSON

WHITNEY
ANNIE J.
JENNIFER
EMILY
RACHEL
CINDY
AMANDA
KARIN K.
MAGGIE
LEIGH-ANN
NANCY L.

J2
J1
J2
J2
uJi

J1
J2
J3
J1
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568
558
558
566
555
561
558
543
535
501
584

565
571
566
555
561
553
553
556
507
464

1133
1129
1124
1121
1116
1114
1111
1099
1042
965
584

ﬂ/i, JDOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
~Ci —ow€ Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

JUNIOR WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE PRONE

June 14 - 15
CHAMPION LINDSAY MEAGHER 1174
2nd Place CRYSTAL HAMILTON 1172
3rd Place NICOLE ALLAIRE 1172
POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CLASSDAY.DAY2 TOTAL
1 293 MEAGHER LINDSAY J2 B 589 585 1174
2 489 HAMILTON CRYSTAL J2 AA 585 587 1172
3 7 ALLAIRE NICOLE J1 B 589 583 1172
4 122 DEAN REBECCA J2 B 585 586 1171
5 16 AUZINS INARA J2 E 583 582 1165
6 265 LANGFIELD DANIELLE Ji,v,U A 583 580 1163
7 24 BARAZANI SIVAN J2 C 578 581 1159
8 246 KERR HANNAH L. J2 B 576 581 1157
9 303 MITCHELL JOANNA J2 B 579 576 1155
10 134 DOVE CRYSTAL J2 AA 578 576 1154
11 350 RAAB JANET T. J1 A 579 575 1154
12 341 PISSOS HEATHER M. J2 AA 583 570 1153
13 98 CRENWELGE KRISTI L. J3 C 571 581 1152
14 208 HILL AMANDA J2 C 572 579 1151
15 45 BEYERLE JAMIE J2 B 576 573 1149
16 380 SAWYER ALICIA J2 D 570 578 1148
17 397 SHEA APRIL A. J1 AA 582 566 1148
18 496 SMITH ELIZABETH J2,U AA 576 570 1146
19 157 FLASK CORINNE M. J1,U C 562 582 1144
20 399 SHEYNIS IRENE J2 B 573 570 1143
21 135 DOWNSBROUGH MELISSA J2 B 576 565 1141
22 403 SKEUSE ERIN J2 B 561 579 1140
23 27 BARKER SARA J2 B 576 558 1134
24 481 YOUNG WHITNEY J2 D 568 565 1133
25 181 GOODMAN ANNIE J. J1 B 558 571 1129
26 245 KENT JENNIFER J2 D 558 566 1124
27 429 TRISDALE EMILY J2 C 566 555 1121
28 413 SPIRY RACHEL u,Ji C 555 561 1116
29 428 TRISDALE AMANDA J1 C 558 553 1111
30 165 FRITZ KARIN K. J2 C 543 556 1099
31 414 STEWART MAGGIE J3 E 535 507 1042
32 220 HOWLAND LEIGH-ANN J1 E 501 464 965



1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

MEN'S AIR RIFLE

June 15 - 16
CHAMPION JASON PARKER 1287.6
2nd Place KENNETH JOHNSON 1283.3
3rd Place TROY BASSHAM 1282.0
High Collegiate SHAN BARNHART 1150
High AA STEVE GOFF 1182
2nd AA DAVID JOHNSON 1178
3rd AA GLENN DUBIS 1174
High A JEFFREY DOERSCHLER 1147
2nd A BRANDON COWAN 1146
3rd A MATTHEW BERUBE 1142
High B BRETT WILSON 1126
2nd B DOUG FOSTER 1122
3rd B BRANDON CZEKAJ 1112
High C ALEX CULBERTSON 1100
2nd C JAMES (JD) RAMSEY 1096
3rd C RUSTY CHAMBLEE 1093
High D GENE DAVIS 1113
High E JOHN TATUM 1118
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
1 330 PARKER JASON AA 592 593 1185 102.6 1287.6
2 234 JOHNSON KENNETH AA 593 588 1181 102.3 1283.3
3 30 BASSHAM TROY AA 591 590 1181 101.0 1282.0
4 232  JOHNSON DAVID AA 587 591 1178 103.2 1281.2
5 178 GOFF STEVE AA 591 591 1182 98.0 1280.0
6 137 DUBIS GLENN AA 583 591 1174 103.8 1277.8
7 336 PESTILLI VINCENT AA 587 588 1175 101.7 1276.7
8 171 GATHMAN TREVOR AA 585 587 1172 99.5 12715
9 195 HARBISON ROB AA 585 586 1171
10 278 MANGES TIM AA 585 585 1170
11 334 PEMPEL DAN AA 586 584 1170

12 14 ANTI MICHAEL AA 585 584 1169



POS COMP LAST

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

392
149
162
99
312
304
401
144
456
459
21
438
28
131
96
436
323
44
115
353
183
351
490
167
357
46
212
378
470
160
297
332
155
41
395
420
247
116
108
258
204
326
475
454
104
262
166
379
415
352
81
389
176

SCRIVNER
EMMONS
FOTH
CREWS
NASH
MONENE
SHUB
DURBEN
WELLS
WHEELDON
BAKER
UPTAGRAFFT
BARNHART
DOERSCHLER
COWAN
TYNER
ORTH
BERUBE
DAVIDSON
RAWLINGS
GOULD
RAAB
LEONE
FUHRMAN
RENGGLI
BEYERLE
HOLCROFT
SAWYER
WILSON
FOSTER
MEREDITH
PATTI
FITZ-RANDOLPH
BELEW
SEIFERT
TATUM
KERR
DAVIS
CZEKAJ
KOBASA
HELLMAN
OTERO
WONG
WEIL
CULBERTSON
KRUKOSKI
FRITZ
SAWYER
SURBER
RAMSEY
CHAMBLEE
SCOTT
GEYER

FIRST
MARCOS
MATTHEW D.
ROBERT

FREDERICK DANIEL

JAMES
MARC E.
MAXIM
PETER J.
SHAWN M.
BRADLEY
TROY
ERIC
SHANE M.
JEFFREY S.
BRANDON A.
DAVID
ROBIN
MATTHEW
ROGER L
MATTHEW
MARK
MARCUS F.
ANTHONY
BRIAN T.
PETER M.
MICHAEL
DON
RICHARD D.
BRETT P.
DOUG
BRUCE
THOMAS A.
KURT
ADAM S.
JAMES F.
JOHN H.
SCOTTA.
GENE
BRANDON
MIESHU
MATTHEW J.
DOMINGO
ARGEN

M. ERIC
ALEX
ROBERT S.
KODY W.
LARRY M.
ERIC B.
JAMES (JD)
RUSTY
AARON (AJ)
RAY J.

J1

J2
J1

J1

J2

J2
J1

J2

J2
J1

uJi
J1
J2
S2
J2

J2
J2
J2
J1
J2
J2
J1

J2
J2
J1
J3

J3
J2
J3
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J3

576
585
588
583
585
582
578
579
581
573
580
577
573
577
575
574
566
565
568
575
570
573
567
573
569
566
563
563
564
561
564
571
557
553
566
559
557
556
552
549
558
560
554
551
550
543
543
545
536
551
536
545
539

592
582
579
582
579
581
581
579
577
580
573
575
577
570
571
571
578
577
574
566
567
564
569
562
564
564
565
564
562
561
558
551
564
567
554
559
560
557
560
562
553
551
556
557
550
556
555
552
560
545
557
547
551

CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

1168
1167
1167
1165
1164
1163
1159
1158
1158
1153
1153
1152
1150
1147
1146
1145
1144
1142
1142
1141
1137
1137
1136
1135
1133
1130
1128
1127
1126
1122
1122
1122
1121
1120
1120
1118
1117
1113
1112
1111
1111
1111
1110
1108
1100
1099
1098
1097
1096
1096
1093
1092
1090



POS COMP LAST

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

69
315
300
209
142
410
446

78
210
194
423

56
254
282

31
274
393
344
276
405
172
488
100
257
491

77
455
248

BURKE
NELSON
MINCHHOFF
HILL
DUNNING
SPEARS
WALLIS
CARTER
HIMPHILL
HANES
THOMAS
BRABNER
KIRKLAND
MARTINEZ
BAUCOM
LOPEZ
SEALOCK
PRAZINKO
MACCARTHY
SMITH
GENTEMANN
CUMMINGS
CROWN
KNOEBEL
WEHR
CARTER
WEINKE
KIDD

FIRST
ALEXANDER
LARRY K., 1l
BENJAMIN
DOUG W.
JOHN, llI
TRAVIS
DAVID
COREY
RYAN M.
MICHAEL P.
WILL C.
MICHAEL P.
DUSTIN L.
HECTOR
ANDREAS B.
JULIO C.
JAMES C.
ERICT.
JAMES W.
RYAN M.
PAUL C.
ELDON
STEVEN W.
IAN A.
DANIEL
COLBY
MIKE A.
BRANDON L.

CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

J3
J1
U
uJi
J1
U

J1
J2
J2
J3
J2
J1
J2
J2
J1

J2

J1
J2
J
J1
J2
J1
U
J1
J2

B
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542
543
546
548
540
542
546
538
536
543
530
543
521
540
518
524
522
512
509
509
519
518
516
516
495
494
526
468

548
546
543
540
543
540
536
543
542
532
544
529
548
527
540
532
529
531
528
522
508
507
504
503
523
517
467
478

1090
1089
1089
1088
1083
1082
1082
1081
1078
1075
1074
1072
1069
1067
1058
1056
1051
1043
1037
1031
1027
1025
1020
1019
1018
1011
993
946
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

Senior 1
Senior 2
High Collegiate

High AA

2nd AA

3rd AA

High A

2nd A

3rd A

High B

2nd B

3rd B

High C

2nd C

3rd C

POS COMP LAST
1 125 DEMAREST
2 10 AMONETTE
3 133 DOUGLASS
4 294 MEIDINGER
5 252 KING
6 416 SZARENSKI
7 434 TURNER
8 444 VONDRAK
9 381 SAYLOR
10 238 JORGENSON
11 349 ALTO
12 47 BICKAR
13 400 SHIVERS
14 89 CLEVENGER
15 124 DERR
16 58 BRADLEY
17 287 MCCASH
18 337 PETERS
19 333 PATTON
20 87 CLARK
21 145 DUVALL

MEN'S AIR PISTOL

FIRST
BILL
BEN E.

MICHAEL T.

JASON
STEVEN M.
DARYL L.
JASON
DAVID M.
GRANT
TRAVIS A.
CHRIS
JOHN
JEFFREY
SHANE L.
GREG J.
TERRY S.
R.SHAWN
LANCE
ROBERT T.
LARRY
BUDDY

June 20-21

BILL DEMAREST
BEN AMONETTE
MICHAEL DOUGLASS

PETER JONES
LANCE PETERS
JOHN BICKAR

JASON MEIDINGER
STEVEN KING
DARYL SZARENSKI

RANDY ARNOLD
WILL HART
ROBERT BUNDY

CLIFFORD KIDD
RENE LANGLOIS
JOHN GENTZEL

ERIC DARNELL
PHILIP SANDMAIER
CHRISTOPHER BURKE

CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL
AA 581 574 1155

AA 580 575 1155

AA 576 581 1157

AA 577 577 1154

AA 577 572 1149

AA 575 569 1144

AA 572 569 1141

AA 570 568 1138

J1 AA 567 569 1136
AA 562 573 1135

AA 573 561 1134

U AA 569 562 1131
AA 569 562 1131

AA 564 566 1130

AA 560 569 1129

AA 561 567 1128

AA 566 562 1128

S2 AA 565 562 1127
AA 562 564 1126

AA 560 564 1124

AA 563 561 1124

FINAL
101.7
100.1

95.8
97.9
97.8
101.5
97.4
99.1

1256.7
1255.1
1252.8

1115
1127
1131

1154
1149
1144

1119
1115
1108

1090
1061
1055

1072
1016
1007

TOTAL
1256.7
1255.1
1252.8
1251.9
1246.8
1245.5
1238.4
1237.1



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

25
193
15
103
200
237
328
476
112
192
343
290
68
26
264
203
263
271
150
297
451
84
249
375
239
358
169
198
372
37
462
121
277
63
114
285
42
433
286
64
362
266
109
107
319
346
36
106
461
355
376
70
338

11
54
368
296

BARBERI
HALL
ARNOLD
CUMMINGS
HART
JONES
PALIDER
LACKEY SR
DANIELS
HALENAR
POE
MCLEOD
BUNDY
BARKER
LABORE
FITZGERALD
KRUMBEIN
LEWIS
ENGEN
MEREDITH
WAYDA
O'CONNOR
KIDD, Il
SANCHEZ
JUDGE
RENNICK
GAMBLE
HARRISON
SAGERMAN

BEATENBOUGH

WHITE
DAVISON
MADDIX
KIRK
DARNELL
MAXWELL
BENSON
TURNER
MAXWELL
WOLF
RIZZO
LANGLOIS
GENTZEL
CZAJA
NIX
PROUD

BEATENBOUGH

CURRIN
WHIPPLE
REEDSTROM
SANDMAIER
BURKE
PETERS
AKERS
ANDERSON
BOWMAN
ROTSCH
MELIS

JUSTIN F.
BRENT
RANDY
STEVEN P.
WILL
PETER
THOMAS J.
CURTIS
ERIC
CLIFF
BRIAN E.
BENJAMIN
ROBERT
JIMMY R.,SR.
TRENT J.
MICHAEL
DANIEL
JOHN WM.
SCOTT
BRUCE
BRANDON
JP
CLIFFORD L.
WILBERTO
WILL P.
DARRIN A.
ROBERT A.
WILLARD C.
GENE
COLE M.
STEVEN J.
BLOICE C.
PAUL A.
AARON
ERICT.
CODY A.
TODD
GREG
JOHN
JACK
RUSSELL J
RENE J.
JOHN
RONALD
BRYAN M.
FELIX
MIKE
THOMAS R.
ALBERT J., lll
JAMES A.
PHILIP

CHRISTOPHER

BRUCE A.
WILLIAM
EDWARD
DAVID
GENE
TIBOR

J1

J1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
J1

J2
S1

S2
J2

J2

J1, U
J1

S1
J1

J1
J2

J1
S1

S2
J2

J2

S1
S1

J3
S1

J3

S1
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563
559
559
555
558
558
562
552
552
561
552
557
548
558
547
552
551
553
551
544
551
540
543
552
548
538
534
554
533
541
538
540
525
539
540
546
519
532
528
533
538
525
524
525
548
525
531
529
507
502
509
514
513
494
492
485
508
481

560
560
560
562
557
557
553
562
562
552
559
553
560
550
558
553
551
549
546
551
544
552
547
536
539
548
551
531
549
540
540
538
549
535
532
523
549
536
537
532
527
536
531
528
504
526
513
514
525
523
507
493
485
500
501
495
468
493

1123
1119
1119
1117
1115
1115
1115
1114
1114
1113
1111
1110
1108
1108
1105
1105
1102
1102
1097
1095
1095
1092
1090
1088
1087
1086
1085
1085
1082
1081
1078
1078
1074
1074
1072
1069
1068
1068
1065
1065
1065
1061
1055
1053
1052
1051
1044
1043
1032
1025
1016
1007
998
994
993
980
976
974
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

CHAMPION

2nd Place

3rd Place

High J2

POS COMP LAST
9 381 SAYLOR
22 25 BARBERI
25 103 CUMMINGS
36 264 LABORE
38 263 KRUMBEIN
42 451 WAYDA

44 249 KIDD, IlI

47 358 RENNICK
49 198 HARRISON
51 37 BEATENBOUGH
56 114 DARNELL
57 285 MAXWELL
59 433 TURNER
63 266 LANGLOIS
66 319 NIX

73 70 BURKE

76 11 ANDERSON

June 20 -21

GRANT SAYLOR
JUSTIN BARBERI
STEVE CUMMINGS

DANIEL KRUMBEIN

FIRST
GRANT
JUSTIN F.
STEVEN P.
TRENT J.
DANIEL
BRANDON
CLIFFORD L.
DARRIN A.
WILLARD C.
COLE M.
ERICT.
CODY A.
GREG
RENE J.
BRYAN M.
CHRISTOPHER
EDWARD

JUNIOR MEN'S AIR PISTOL

1136
1123
1117

1102

CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL

J1
J1
J1
J1
J2
J2
J2
J1, U
J1
J1
J1
J2
J1
J2
J2
J3
J3
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567
563
555
547
551
551
543
538
554
541
540
546
532
525
548
514
492

569
560
562
558
551
544
547
548
531
540
532
523
536
536
504
493
501

1136
1123
1117
1105
1102
1095
1090
1086
1085
1081
1072
1069
1068
1061
1052
1007
993



1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL

June 22 - 23
CHAMPION BEKI SNYDER 861.9
2nd Place RHONDA BRIGHT 849.3
3rd Place ELIZABETH CALLAHAN 847.3
High AA ROXANE CONRAD 744
2nd AA JESSICA WOLFRAM 743
3rd AA REBECCA JANKIEWICZ 735
High A LAUREN SANTIBANEZ 742
2nd A LESLIE WILBER 740
3rd A BRENDA BEALE 731
High B DENISE MELIS 728
2nd B MARCIA DAVIS 724
3rd B KATHY CALLAHAN 715
High C REBECCA HEISE 707

POS COMP LAST

1
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PR RPRRRERERRERE
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407
62
74
93

377

474

229

466
51

318

492
33

441

295

119

482

225
75

497

SNYDER
BRIGHT
CALLAHAN
CONRAD
SANTIBANEZ
WOLFRAM
JANKIEWICZ
WILBER
BONAZ
NISHICA
SHEA
BEALE
UTASY
MELIS
DAVIS
ZIMMERMAN
IE
CALLAHAN
WRIGHT

FIRST
REBECCA
RHONDA

CAT CLASS DAYl DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

ELIZABETH A.

ROXANE
LAUREN M.
JESSICA E.
REBECCA
LESLIE B.
PATRICIA
ELISABETA
BARBARA
BRENDA
SANDRA
DENISE
MARCIA
TERRI A.
FUMIKO
KATHY
MEGAN

J2

J1l

AA
AA
AA
AA
A

>EEE>2 3

AA

> >>ml

375
372
373
377
370
372
369
376
377
364
370
371
368
365
365
357
349
347
347

385
379
378
367
372
371
366
364
373
375
364
360
362
363
359
365
368
368
368

760
751
751
744
742
743
735
740
750
739
734
731
730
728
724
722
717
715
715

101.9
98.3
96.3
96.3
97.7
94.6
99.3
86.9

861.9
849.3
847.3
840.3
839.7
837.6
834.3
826.9



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS DAYl DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

20 105 CUNNINGHAM RENEE D. J1 AA 356 358 714
21 224 HUNTON SUMMER J1l B 361 353 714
22 317 NICHOLAS MARYLOU A 353 360 713
23 373 SALB TERI J1,U AA 351 360 711
24 61 BRIGGS JODIE J2 B 357 353 710
25 57 BRADFORD MADELINE J1,U A 358 352 710
26 472 HEISE REBECCA J1 C 356 351 707
27 435 TYLER LAURA A. A 360 345 705
28 38 BEAUFORD DIANA HAMLIN  J2 B 350 346 696
29 432 TURNER BROOKE J1l C 341 349 690
30 316 NICHOLAS CLAIRE J3 B 339 349 688
31 503 JONES A.L. B 331 332 663
32 404 SMITH KRISTI D. J3 D 313 348 661
33 118 DAVIS JESSICA J2 C 324 334 658

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

JUNIOR WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL

June 22 - 23
CHAMPION LAUREN SANTIBANEZ 742
2nd Place LESLIE WILBER 740
3rd Place MEGAN WRIGHT 715
High J2 LAUREN SANTIBANEZ 742
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS DAYl DAY2 TOTAL
1 377 SANTIBANEZ LAUREN M. J2 A 370 372 742
2 466 WILBER LESLIE B. J1 A 376 364 740
3 497 WRIGHT MEGAN J1 A 347 368 715
4 105 CUNNINGHAM RENEE D. J1 AA 356 358 714
5 224 HUNTON SUMMER J1 B 361 353 714
6 373 SALB TERI JLU  AA 351 360 711
7 61 BRIGGS JODIE J2 B 357 353 710
8 57 BRADFORD  MADELINE JLuUu A 358 352 710
9 472 HEISE REBECCA J1 C 356 351 707
10 38 BEAUFORD  DIANAHAMLIN J2 B 350 346 696
11 432 TURNER BROOKE J1 C 341 349 690
12 316 NICHOLAS CLAIRE J3 B 339 349 688
13 404 SMITH KRISTI D. J3 D 313 348 661
14 118 DAVIS JESSICA J2 C 324 334 658



CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
Senior 1
High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA
High A
High C
High D
POS COMP
1 292
2 12
3 340
4 430
5 453
6 383
7 202
8 47
9 180
10 493
11 381
12 112
13 91
14 58
15 390
16 283
17 314
18 449
19 451
20 267
21 243
22 68
23 102
24 29

N
ol

242

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

LAST
MCNALLY
ANDERSON
PIKMAN
TROMPETER

WEELDREYER

SCHILKE
HAYES
BICKAR
GONZALEZ
SHEA
SAYLOR
DANIELS
ESWORTHY
BRADLEY
SCOTT
MASUKAWA
NEILL
WARE
WAYDA
LARSSON
KAVANAUGH
BUNDY
CUMMINGS
BARSTOW
KAPLAN

FIRST
JOHNT.
TERRY
ANATOLY
CARL W.
ERIC A.
RENOLD E.
STAN
JOHN
JOSEPH
DONALD
GRANT
ERIC
EDDY
TERRY S.
HARRY
TAKAHIRO
JASONT.
KIRK D.
BRANDON
ANDY

EDWARD D.

ROBERT
JOHN W.
BRENT L.

MICHAEL S.

RAPID FIRE
June 14 - 15

JOHN McNALLY
TERRY ANDERSON
ANATOLY PIKMAN

RENOLD SCHILKE
JOSEPH GONZALEZ
ERIC WEELDREYER
CARL TROMPETER

GRANT SAYLOR
KIRK WARE

EDWARD KAVANAUGH

1273.9
1253.0
1246.3

1139

1157
1145
1143

1127
1075
1042

CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

AA 586

AA 581

AA 575

AA 576

AA 571

S1 AA 570
AA 572

U AA 569
AA 579

AA 565

J1 A 568
AA 562

AA 552

AA 556

S1 AA 558
\% A 547
J2 B 562
C 538

J2 C 528
AA 511

S2 D 509
S1 C 516
J1,U C 493
J3 D 467
D 435

588
573
572
567
574
569
566
571
578
562
559
564
569
564
562
559
543
537
543
537
533
502
519
499
0

1174
1154
1147
1143
1145
1139
1138
1140
1157
1127
1127
1126
1121
1120
1120
1106
1105
1075
1071
1048
1042
1018
1012
966
435

99.9
99.0
99.3
98.0
95.7
96.0
96.3
93.7

1273.9
1253.0
1246.3
1241.0
1240.7
1235.0
1234.3
1233.7
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

JUNIOR RAPID FIRE

June 14 - 15
CHAMPION GRANT SAYLOR 1127
2nd Place JASON NEILL 1105
3rd Place BRANDON WAYDA 1071
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL
1 381 SAYLOR GRANT J1 A 568 559 1127
2 314 NEILL JASONT. J2 B 562 543 1105
3 451 WAYDA BRANDON J2 C 528 543 1071
4 102 CUMMINGS JOHN W. J1,U C 493 519 1012
5 29 BARSTOW BRENT L. J3 D 467 499 966
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

MEN'S FREE PISTOL

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

Senior 1
Senior 2
High Collegiate

High AA

2nd AA

3rd AA

High A

2nd A

3rd A

High B

2nd B

3rd B

High C

2nd C

3rd C

High D

POS COMP LAST FIRST
1 416 SZARENSKI DARYL L.
2 294 MEIDINGER JASON
3 252  KING STEVEN M.
4 434 TURNER JASON
5 125 DEMAREST BILL
6 145 DUVALL BUDDY
7 133 DOUGLASS MICHAEL T.
8 400 SHIVERS JEFFREY
9 333 PATTON ROBERT T.
10 349 ALTO CHRIS
11 124 DERR GREG J.
12 193 HALL BRENT
13 237 JONES PETER
14 337 PETERS LANCE
15 444  VONDRAK DAVID M.
16 476 LACKEY SR CURTIS
17 238 JORGENSON TRAVIS A.
18 200 HART WILL
19 287 MCCASH R.SHAWN
20 89 CLEVENGER SHANE L.
21 103 CUMMINGS STEVEN P.
22 290 MCLEOD BENJAMIN
23 15 ARNOLD RANDY

June 22 - 23

DARYL SZARENSKI
JASON MEIDINGER
JASON TURNER

PETER JONES
LANCE PETERS
DARRIN RENNICK

STEVEN KING
BILL DEMAREST
BUDDY DUVALL

JEFFREY SHIVERS
CHRIS ALTO
BRENT HALL

STEVE CUMMINGS
BENJAMIN McLEOD
ROBERT GAMBLE

DARRIN RENNICK
RUSSELL RIZZO
AARON KIRK

CLIFFORD KIDD lii

1206.0
1203.7
1201.7

1071
1071
1023

1105
1101
1090

1079
1076
1072

1053
1051
1039

1023
999
944

1007

CAT CLASS DAY1l DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

AA 557
AA 553
AA 546
AA 550
AA 550
AA 541
AA 549
A 535
AA 537
A 540
AA 544
A 534
S1 A 530
S2 AA 534
AA 538
A 540
AA 533
A 522
A 529
AA 529
J1 B 513
S1 B 524
A 524

554
554
559
554
551
549
536
544
540
536
530
538
541
537
525
523
529
537
529
527
540
527
522

1111
1107
1105
1104
1101
1090
1085
1079
1077
1076
1074
1072
1071
1071
1063
1063
1062
1059
1058
1056
1053
1051
1046

95.0
96.7
93.8
97.7
93.2
84.3
87.9
90.9

1206.0
1203.7
1198.8
1201.7
1194.2
1174.3
1172.9
1169.9



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS DAY1l DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

24 169 GAMBLE ROBERT A. B 521 518 1039
25 25 BARBERI JUSTIN F. J1 AA 524 513 1037
26 112  DANIELS ERIC AA 501 529 1030
27 203 FITZGERALD MICHAEL A 509 520 1029
28 381 SAYLOR GRANT J1 A 491 532 1023
29 271 LEWIS JOHN WM. S1 B 506 517 1023
30 462  WHITE STEVEN J. B 507 516 1023
31 358 RENNICK DARRIN A. Ji, U C 510 513 1023
32 48 BOEHLE MICHAEL D. B 508 514 1022
33 68 BUNDY ROBERT S1 B 493 528 1021
34 372 SAGERMAN GENE S1 B 506 512 1018
35 192 HALENAR CLIFF S1 B 515 503 1018
36 375 SANCHEZ WILBERTO U A 511 501 1012
37 150 ENGEN SCOTT B 517 495 1012
38 87 CLARK LARRY A 504 505 1009
39 249  KIDD, Il CLIFFORD L. J2 D 499 508 1007
40 451  WAYDA BRANDON J2 B 485 514 999
41 362 RIZzZO RUSSELL J. S2 C 503 496 999
42 34 BEAMON GREGORY A. S1 A 501 493 994
43 297 MEREDITH BRUCE S2 A 512 480 992
44 42 BENSON TODD J. U A 460 491 951
45 63 KIRK AARON U C 466 478 944
46 109 GENTZEL JOHN C 473 470 943
47 198 HARRISON WILLARD C. J1 C 462 477 939
48 355 REEDSTROM JAMES A. S1 C 453 478 931
49 338 PETERS BRUCE A. S1 C 467 456 923
50 447  WANG SHIU-LUN S1 C 463 439 902
51 5 AKERS WILLIAM E 460 422 882
52 461  WHIPPLE ALBERT J., Il S1 C 444 436 880
53 433 TURNER GREG J1 E 430 432 862
54 368 ROTSCH GENE S1 D 414 406 820

b ¥ .
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© 1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

JR MEN'S FREE PISTOL

June 22 - 23
CHAMPION STEVE CUMMINGS 1053
2nd Place JUSTIN BARBERI 1037
3rd Place GRANT SAYLOR 1023
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS DAY1l DAY2 TOTAL
1 103 CUMMINGS STEVEN P. J1 B 513 540 1053
2 25 BARBERI JUSTIN F. J1 AA 524 513 1037
3 381 SAYLOR GRANT J1 A 491 532 1023
4 358 RENNICK DARRIN A. J1, U C 510 513 1023
5 249 KIDD, Il CLIFFORD L. J2 D 499 508 1007
6 451 WAYDA BRANDON J2 B 485 514 999
7 198 HARRISON WILLARD C. J1 C 462 477 939
8 433 TURNER GREG J1 E 430 432 862
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

RUNNING TARGET MIXED RUNS

High Collegiate

High AA

High A

2nd A

3rd A

High C

2nd C

3rd C

POS COMP
1 72
2 18
3 371
4 154
5 8
6 127
7 214
8 231
9 498
10 186
11 270
12 187
13 299
14 163
15 477
16 495
17 499
18 500

19 365

LAST
TORRES
AYALA
SAATHOFF
FINLEY
ALLEN
DEMENT
HOLLAND
JOHNSON
VOERMANS
GRAY
LENEVE
GRAY
MILTNER
FRANZE
WOOD
BRODIE
STORMONT
VAN ALSTINE
ROCK

June 22

ARMANDO AYALA
ADAM SAATHOFF
JOE FINLEY

JOE FINLEY
KOBY HOLLAND
FRITZ ALLEN
LANCE DEMENT
CODY VOERMANS

BILL JOHNSON
DUSTIN LENEVE

JOHN GRAY

FIRST CAT  CLASS
ANDRES \% UN
ARMANDO AA
ADAM A
JOE H. U A
FRANCIS A
LANCE A
KOBY AA
BILL uJi D
COoDY U A
HANK u,Ji B
DUSTIN J2 C
JOHN M. C
KELLY M. W C
KLAUS AA
WILLIAM J2 C
ZACHARY J1 AA
BETSY S1 B
LUKE J2 C
JOHNT. J2 D

189
193
190
192
193
186
188
184
184
177
188
175
175
175
171
171
160
160
150

197
190
191
188
186
189
187
185
183
189
173
182
182
180
183
174
171
167
167

383
381
380

380

375

379
375
367

369
361
357

TOTAL
386
383
381
380
379
375
375
369
367
366
361
357
357
355
354
345
331
327
317
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
High J2
POS COMP
1 231
2 186
3 270
4 477
5 495
6 500
7 365

JUNIOR RUNNING TARGET MIXED RUNS

LAST
JOHNSON
GRAY
LENEVE
wOOD
BRODIE

VAN ALSTINE
ROCK

June 22

BILL JOHNSON

HANK GRAY

DUSTIN LENEVE

DUSTIN LENEVE

FIRST
BILL
HANK
DUSTIN
WILLIAM
ZACHARY
LUKE
JOHNT.

CAT
uUJi
uU,Ji
J2
J2
J1
J2
J2

CLASS

DoZ0o0Owo

184
177
188
171
171
160
150

185
189
173
183
174
167
167

369
366
361

361

TOTAL
369
366
361
354
345
327
317



CHAMPION

2nd Place
3rd Place

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

High Collegiate

High AA
2nd AA
High A
2nd A
High B
High C
2nd C
POS COMP
1 18
2 8
3 127
4 214
5 231
6 371
7 154
8 186
9 72
10 498
11 163
12 187
13 325
14 495
15 270
16 305
17 365
18 500
19 477
20 251

21 315

LAST
AYALA
ALLEN
DEMENT
HOLLAND
JOHNSON
SAATHOFF
FINLEY
GRAY
TORRES
VOERMANS
FRANZE
GRAY
OSEN
BRODIE
LENEVE
MONTERO
ROCK

VAN ALSTINE

WOOD
KING
NELSON

FIRST
ARMANDO
FRANCIS
LANCE
KOBY
BILL
ADAM
JOE H.
HANK
ANDRES
CODY
KLAUS
JOHN M.
THOMAS
ZACHARY
DUSTIN
SCOTT R.
JOHNT.
LUKE
WILLIAM

MATTHEW J.
LARRY K., I

RUNNING TARGET 30+ 30
June 18 - 21

CAT

J2
J1
J2
J1
J2
J2
J2
J3
J1

ARMANDO AYALA
FRITZ ALLEN

LANCE DEMENT

BILL JOHNSON

KOBY HOLLAND
BILL JOHNSON

BILL JOHNSON

ADAM SAATHOFF

HANK GRAY

THOMAS OSEN
DUSTIN LENEVE

CLASS
AA
A
AA
AA

A
A
A
B

UN

2U00UmOZ0owE >

SL
285
289
288
283
287
279
283
276
295
277
275
275
271
267
272
256
251
260
253
210
215

FST
283
282
278
283
273
271
270
272
284
270
263
264
263
261
244
252
242
239
240
207
209

1st
568
571
566
566
560
550
563
548
579
547
538
539
534
528
516
508
493
499
493
417
424

SL
294
293
292
287
284
289
285
283
289
277
273
276
275
274
269
266
257
256
261
210
211

FST
283
274
288
280
281
281
270
266
283
266
267
263
252
244
251
227
241
234
231
229
179

2nd
577
567
580
567
565
570
555
549
572
543
540
539
527
518
520
493
498
490
492
439
390

TOTAL FINAL

1145
1138
1146
1133
1125
1120
1108
1097
1151
1090
1078
1078
1061
1046
1036
1001
991
989
985
856
814

96.2
97.8
88.4
98.9
94.5
98.0
96.8
94.5

1241.2
1235.8
1234.4

1125

1133
1125

1125
1120

1097

1061
1036

TOTAL
1241.2
1235.8
1234.4
1231.9
1219.5
1218.0
1204.8
1191.5
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1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

JUNIOR RUNNING TARGET 30 + 30

June 18 - 21
CHAMPION BILL JOHNSON 1125
2nd Place HANK GRAY 1097
3rd Place THOMAS OSEN 1061
High J2 THOMAS OSEN 1061
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS SL FST 1st SL FST 2nd TOTAL
1 231 JOHNSON BILL u,J1 A 287 273 560 284 281 565 1125
2 186 GRAY HANK u,J1 B 276 272 548 283 266 549 1097
3 325 OSEN THOMAS J2 C 271 263 534 275 252 527 1061
4 495 BRODIE ZACHARY J1 AA 267 261 528 274 244 518 1046
5 270 LENEVE DUSTIN J2 C 272 244 516 269 251 520 1036
6 305 MONTERO SCOTT R. J1 B 256 252 508 266 227 493 1001
7 365 ROCK JOHNT. J2 D 251 242 493 257 241 498 991
8 500 VAN ALSTINE LUKE J2 C 260 239 499 256 234 490 989
9 477 WOOD WILLIAM J2 C 253 240 493 261 231 492 985
10 251 KING MATTHEW J. J3 D 210 207 417 210 229 439 856
11 315 NELSON LARRY K., Il J1 AA 215 209 424 211 179 390 814

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

RUNNING TARGET 20+ 20

June 18 - 21
CHAMPION KELLY MILTNER 742
2nd Place SUMMER HUNTON 739
3rd Place BETSY STORMONT 655
HIGH C CATHY WINSTEAD 639
2nd C LEIGH HAASE 564
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CLASS SL  FST 1st SL FST 2nd TOTAL
1 299 MILTNER KELLY M. w C 189 180 369 186 187 373 742
2 224 HUNTON SUMMER W,J1 C 182 187 369 188 182 370 739
3 499 STORMONT BETSY S1 C 175 157 332 176 147 323 655
4 471 WINSTEAD CATHY W,J1 C 171 137 308 181 150 331 639
5 190 HAASE LEIGH A. W,J2 C 156 128 284 150 130 280 564



1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

POS COMP LAST
1 224 HUNTON
2 471 WINSTEAD
3 190 HAASE

JUNIOR RUNNING TARGET 20+ 20
June 18 - 21

FIRST
SUMMER
CATHY
LEIGH A.

SUMMER HUNTON
CATHY WINSTEAD

LEIGH HAASE
CAT CLASS
W, J1 C
w,J1 C
W,J2 C

SL

182
171
156

FST
187
137
128

1st
369
308
284

SL

188
181
150

FST
182
150
130

2nd
370
331
280

739
639
564

TOTAL
739
639
564
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CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA
High A
POS COMP
1 453
2 47
3 430
4 252
5 444
6 12
7 267
8 493
9 112
10 180
11 238
12 416
13 343
14 476
15 87

[N
(o]

286

LAST
WEELDREYER
BICKAR
TROMPETER
KING
VONDRAK
ANDERSON
LARSSON
SHEA
DANIELS
GONZALEZ
JORGENSON
SZARENSKI
POE

LACKEY SR
CLARK
MAXWELL

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

FIRST CAT CLASS
ERIC A. AA
JOHN U AA
CARL W. AA
STEVEN M. AA
DAVID M. AA
TERRY AA
ANDY A
DONALD AA
ERIC AA
JOSEPH AA
TRAVIS A. AA
DARYL L. AA
BRIAN E. AA
CURTIS AA
LARRY A
JOHN S1 B

96
96
97
97
92
93
97
98
96
92
91
95
86
90
88
93

CENTER FIRE PISTOL

97
94
94
96
97
93
95
95
95
97
94
95
92
89
98
83

98
92
93
98
98
97
94
92
88
93
95
98
89
95
94
92

June 16 - 17

201
282
284
201
287
283
286
285
279
282
280
288
267
274
280
268

98
99
98
96
98
98
94
96
95
95
98
90
95
94
87
87

98
98
96
96
99
92
94
94
97
94
92
94
95
87
91
85

95
95
98
97
95
96
97
96
94
97
92
85
97
95
93
95

201
292
292
289
292
286
285
286
286
286
282
269
287
276
271
267

ERIC WEELDREYER

JOHN BICKAR

CARL TROMPETER

STEVEN KING
DAVID VONDRAK

TERRY ANDERSON

ANDY LARSSON

1Day

582 100 99 97
574 95 97 97
576 98 95 94
580 96 98 94
579 96 96 95
569 94 92 97
571 96 96 93
571 93 93 92
565 95 89 99
568 94 91 093
562 92 95 95
557 94 93 100
554 90 94 96
550 91 94 97
551 93 96 96
535 93 88 91

296
289
287
288
287
283
285
278
283
278
282
287
280
282
285
272

96
98
95
94
91
96
93
97
96
97
95
92
94
89
89
81

98
99
95
91
95
96
99
100
97
97
94
87
89
89
90
90

96
99
98
95
95
99
95
96
99
93
96
95
95
95
88
91

290
296
288
280
281
201
287
293
292
287
285
274
278
273
267
262

2Day

586
585
575
568
568
574
572
571
575
565
567
561
558
555
552
534

1168
1159
1151

1148
1147
1143

1143

TOTAL

1168
1159
1151
1148
1147
1143
1143
1142
1140
1133
1129
1118
1112
1105
1103
1069
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CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
High J2
High AA
High A
POS COMP
1 451
2 381
3 285
4 25
5 198
6 249
7 319
8 11

o

LAST
WAYDA
SAYLOR
MAXWELL
BARBERI
HARRISON
KIDD, Il
NIX
ANDERSON

FIRST
BRANDON
GRANT
CODY A.
JUSTIN F.
WILLARD C.
CLIFFORD L.
BRYAN M.
EDWARD

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

CAT CLASS

J2
J1
J2
J1
J1
J2
J2
J3

Ow>0ZwE >

MEN'S JUNIOR SPORT PISTOL

89
92
89
91
80
94
87
75

96
94
91
88
84
94
94
76

89
94
89
91
89
85
91
85

June 16 - 17

274
280
269
270
253
273
272
236

91
86
92
82
94
71
85
89

93
90
91
91
93
87
76
84

96
89
93
92
94
87
85
77

280
265
276
265
281
245
246
250

BRANDON WAYDA
GRANT SAYLOR
CODY MAXWELL

BRANDON WAYDA
JUSTIN BARBERI
WILLARD HARRISON

1Day

554 88 82 89
545 93 90 94
545 92 84 94
535 96 92 96
534 86 89 86
518 96 87 95
518 88 91 94
486 72 80 86

259
277
270
284
261
278
273
238

93
93
94
87
94
90
80
77

92
88
94
92
90
86
86
80

90
85
84
88
88
81
79
76

275
266
272
267
272
257
245
233

534
543
542
551
533
535
518
471

137
135

1088
1088
1087

1088
1086
1067

2Day SO TOTAL

1088
1088
1087
1086
1067
1053
1036
957



CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA
High A
High B
High C
High D
POS COMP
1 407
2 55
3 74
4 62
5 377
6 93
7 441
8 492
9 318
10 51
11 225
12 317
13 482
14 435
15 75
16 105
17 316
18 497
19 119
20 373
21 57
22 38
23 432

N
N

466

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

LAST
SNYDER
BOWMAN
CALLAHAN
BRIGHT
SANTIBANEZ
CONRAD
UTASY
SHEA
NISHICA
BONAZ

IE
NICHOLAS
ZIMMERMAN
TYLER
CALLAHAN
CUNNINGHAM
NICHOLAS
WRIGHT
DAVIS

SALB
BRADFORD
BEAUFORD
TURNER
WILBER

Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

WOMEN'S SPORT PISTOL

FIRST
REBECCA
JANINE
ELIZABETH A.
RHONDA
LAUREN M.
ROXANE
SANDRA
BARBARA
ELISABETA
PATRICIA
FUMIKO
MARYLOU
TERRI A.
LAURA A.
KATHY
RENEE D.
CLAIRE
MEGAN
MARCIA
TERI
MADELINE
DIANA HAMLIN
BROOKE
LESLIE B.

JUNE 20 - 21

REBECCA SNYDER
JANINE BOWMAN
ELIZABETH CALLAHAN

RHONDA BRIGHT
LAUREN SANTIBANEZ
ROXANE CONRAD
MARYLOU NICHOLAS
LAURA TYLER
CLAIRE NICHOLAS

DIANA HAMLIN-BEAUFORD

CAT CL Prec RF DAYl Prec
AA 288 291 579 288
AA 284 289 573 287
AA 285 289 574 286
AA 290 293 583 283
J2 AA 279 286 565 285
AA 283 284 567 282
AA 283 274 557 283
AA 276 284 560 284
V AA 285 288 573 281
\Y A 285 278 563 283
\Y B 281 283 564 279
A 285 276 561 287
A 276 277 553 273
B 282 274 556 271
A 270 280 550 277
J1  AA 277 269 546 276
J3 C 267 278 545 277
J1 B 281 254 535 283
C 258 269 527 272
JIL,U B 276 259 535 274
JIL,U C 265 262 527 261
J2 D 245 261 506 255
J1 D 254 239 493 247
J1 D 215 228 443 199

RF
286
289
286
278
283
283
286
283
289
281
279
273
278
276
274
266
265
264
280
265
255
257
258
231

DAY2 TOTAL FINAL

574
576
572
561
568
565
569
567
570
564
558
560
551
547
551
542
542
547
5562
539
516
512
505
430

1153
1149
1146
1144
1133
1132
1126
1127
1143
1127
1122
1121
1104
1103
1101
1088
1087
1082
1079
1074
1043
1018
998
873

99.5
98.1
98.6
96.9
103.4
94.4
99.4
95.0

1252.5
1247.1
1244.6

1144
1133
1132

1121

1103

1087

1018

TOTAL
1252.5
1247.1
1244.6
1240.9
1236.4
1226.4
1225.4
1222.0



CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
POS COMP
1 377
2 105
3 316
4 497
5 373
6 57
7 38
8 432
9 466

1999 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
Tom Lowe Shooting Grounds - Atlanta, GA

WOMEN'S SPORT PISTOL

JUNE 20 - 21

LAUREN SANTIBANEZ 1133

RENEE CUNNINGHAM 1088

CLAIRE NICHOLAS 1087
LAST FIRST CAT CL Prec RF DAY1l Prec RF DAY2 TOTAL
SANTIBANEZ LAUREN M. J2 AA 279 286 565 285 283 568 1133
CUNNINGHAM RENEE D. J1 AA 277 269 546 276 266 542 1088
NICHOLAS CLAIRE J3 C 267 278 545 277 265 542 1087
WRIGHT MEGAN J1 B 281 254 535 283 264 547 1082
SALB TERI JL,U B 276 259 535 274 265 539 1074
BRADFORD MADELINE JLU C 265 262 527 261 255 516 1043
BEAUFORD DIANA HAMLIN ~ J2 D 245 261 506 255 257 512 1018
TURNER BROOKE J1 D 254 239 493 247 258 505 998
WILBER LESLIE B. J1 D 215 228 443 199 231 430 873



CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

JUNIOR CHAMPION
High Collegiate
High AA

2nd AA

3rd AA

High A
2nd A

High B

POS COMP LAST

1 453 WEELDREYER
2 47 BICKAR

3 252 KING

4 12 ANDERSON
5 444 VONDRAK

6 416 SZARENSKI
7 267 LARSSON

8 343 POE

9 87 CLARK

10 180 GONZALEZ
11 112 DANIELS

12 238 JORGENSON
13 493 SHEA

14 430 TROMPETER
15 476 LACKEY

16 286 MAXWELL
17 63 KIRK

18 375 SANCHEZ

19 447 WANG

20 249 KIDD,

21 42 BENSON

22 64 WOLF

23 346 PROUD

STANDARD PISTOL
JUNE 18 - 19

ERIC WEELDREYER
JOHN BICKAR
STEVEN KING
CLIFFORD KIDD Ii
JOHN BICKAR
TERRY ANDERSON
DAVID VONDRAK
DARYL SZARENSKI

LARRY CLARK
CURTIS LACKEY

JOHN MAXWELL

FIRST CAT CLASS DAY1 DAY2
ERIC A. AA 565 560
JOHN U AA 561 563
STEVEN M. AA 566 558
TERRY AA 566 558
DAVID M. AA 558 565
DARYL L. AA 560 562
ANDY AA 560 556
BRIAN E. AA 552 563
LARRY A 569 545
JOSEPH AA 564 547
ERIC AA 556 552
TRAVIS A. AA 542 561
DONALD AA 540 554
CARL AA 544 550
CURTIS A 542 548
JOHN S1 B 544 540
AARON U A 517 553
WILBERTO A 544 526
SHIU-LUN S1 AA 533 525
CLIFFORD L. J2 C 516 524
TODD J. U A 514 524
JACK C 507 524
FELIX B 496 512
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1125
1124
1124

1040

1124

1124
1123
1122

1114
1090

1084

TOTAL
1125
1124
1124
1124
1123
1122
1116
1115
1114
1111
1108
1103
1094
1094
1090
1084
1070
1070
1058
1040
1038
1031
1008



